ANNEX J

Fees and Charges under the Mandatory Product Certification Schemes
Department of Trade and Industry - Bureau of Philippine Standards

A. Import Commodity Clearance (ICC)

Certification.

Type Fees Remarks
Application Fee 300.00
5,000.00 with invoice value up to 500,000.00
Processing Fee 7,500.00 with invoice value over 500,000.00 up to 1
Million
10,000.00 with invoice value over 1 Million
Inspection Fee Third-party BPS has a List of designated Inspection Bodies.
The list can be accessed at www.bps.dti.gov.ph
under Product Certification.
Testing Fee Third-party BPS has a List of designated Testing

Laboratories. The list can be accessed at
http://www.bps.dti.gov.ph under Product

ICC Stickers

1.25 per piece

PVC electrical

0.95 per piece for small products
such as glow-starters, lighters,

plugs and socket-outlets)

tapes, switches,

1.40 per piece for helmets

B. Philippine Standards (PS) Quality and/or Safety Mark

Particulars Asset Size*
Micro Small Medium Large
(up to 3M) (over 3M up (over 15M up | (over 100M)
to 15M) to 100M)
1.Application Fee 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
2. Quality Manual Review** 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
3. Original License Fee 5,000.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 12,500.00
Total License Fees w/o audit
fees
If Non-ISO certified 10,300.00 12,800.00 15,300.00 17,800.00
If ISO certified 5,300.00 7,800.00 10,300.00 12,800.00
Plus audit fee Plus audit fee Plus audit fee Plus audit fee
per man hours per man hours | per man hours per man hours
(@100 per man | (@400 per (@400 per man (@500 per man
hours) plus man hours) hour) plus hour) plus
testing fee plus testing fee | testing fee testing fee

4. Testing Fee

As charged by third parties

BPS has a List of designated Testing Laboratories. The same can also

be accessed on www.bps.dti.gov.ph

5. Freight Charges of Sample

As charged by the freight forwarder

6. Market Sample

As per Official receipt/Sales invoice

*As defined in Annex 2 of DAO 4:

2008

**Exempted if the PS applicant is ISO certified by the Philippine Accreditation Bureau (PAB)
accredited body or other National Accreditation Bodies signatory to APLAC MLA



http://www.bps.dti.gov.ph/

C. Schedule of Fees and Charges for the Statement of Confirmation (SOC)

Particulars Fee Payable to
Application Fee Php300.00 DTI
Processing fee (depends on the
value of the batch being applied
for SOC)
Invoice/batch value up to Php Php5,000.00
500,000.00
Invoice/batch value up to Php7,500.00
Php500,001 to Php 1,000,000
Invoice/batch value up to Php10,000.00
Php500,001 to Php 1,000,000
Inspection Fee As charged by the DTI/BPS
Designated Inspection Body
Transportation As per arrangement (if necessary)
Testing Fee
Freight changes of samples
Market sample




